Amendment No. 653
December 27, 2005

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation
Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the
following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 653-1 thru 653-31 effective
February 18, 2006; Amendment Code 653-32 effective April 21, 2005; 653-33 and 653-34
effective January 1, 2006; Amendment Code 653-35 effective July 28, 2005; Amendment
Code 653-36 effective December 16, 2005; Amendment Code 653-37 effective August 23,
2005; Amendment Code 653-38 and 653-39 effective November 2, 2005;

Amend- FROM TO
ment Job Pay Scale Pay Scale
Code Code Job Title Group & Type Group & Type
Additions
653-1 01868 IES Technology Manager 1 11 ST
653-2 01869 IES Technology Manager 2 12 ST
653-3 01870 IES Curriculum Developer 07 ST
653-4 01871 IES Curriculum Developer Supervisor 09 ST
653-5 01872 1IES Accessibility Specialist 07 ST
653-6 01873 IES Accessibility Specialist Supervisor 08 ST
653-7 01874 IES Testing and Quality Assurance ' 09 ST
Specialist
653-8 01875 IES Testing and Quality Assurance 11 ST
Manager
653-9 01876 IES Integration Specialist 09 ST
653-10 01877 IES Integration Supervisor 10 ST
653-11 01878 IES Archive Administrator 09 ST
653-12 01879 IES Database Administrator 1 09 ST
653-13 01880 IES Database Administrator 2 10 ST
653-14 01881 IES Database Manager 11 ST
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Amend-
ment
Code

Job

Code Job Title

Additions
653-15 01882

653-16 01883
653-17 01884
653-18 01885
653-19 01886
653-20 01887
653-21 01888
653-22 01890
653-23 01891

653-24 01892
653-25 01893
653-26 01894
653-27 01895

653-28 01896
653-29 01897
653-30 01898

653-31 01899

IES Security Specialist

IES Security Specialist Supervisor

IES Network Administrator

IES Basis Administrator

IES Basis Administrator Supervisor
IES Applications Developer

IES Applications Developer Supervisor
IES Business Warehouse Specialist

IES Senior Business Warehouse
Specialist

IES Business Warehouse Supervisor
IES Business Warehouse Manager
IES Business Operations Specialist

IES Senior Business Operations
Specialist

IES Business Operations Supervisor
IES Business Operations Manager

Assistant Director for IES Business
Operations

Director, Bureau of Integrated Enterprise
System
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FROM T0

Pay Scale Pay Scale

Group & Type Group & Type
09 ST
10 ST
09 ST
09 ST
10 ST
09 ST
10 ST
08 ST
09 ST
10 ST
11 ST
08 ST
09 ST
10 ST
11 ST
12 ST
13 ST
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Amend- FROM TO

ment Job Pay Scale Pay Scale

Code Code Job Title Group & Type Group & Type
Revisions in Job Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group

653-32 _

From: 47637 Records Coordinator Corrections 07 ST

To: 47637 Records Administrator, Corrections 08 ST
Revisions in Pay Scale Group :

653-33 30250 Licensed Practical Nurse 05 ST 06 ST
653-34 30260 Licensed Practical Nurse Supervisor 06 ST 07 ST

Revisions in Job Specification
653-35 02322 Wine Information Specialist

653-36 14730 Water Pollution Biologist 3
653-37 71715 UCC Elevator Inspector Trainee

Abolitions
653-38 34610 Public Health Program Admin 1

653-39 34620 Public Health Program Admin 2
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