RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 653-1 thru 653-31 effective February 18, 2006; Amendment Code 653-32 effective April 21, 2005; 653-33 and 653-34 effective January 1, 2006; Amendment Code 653-35 effective July 28, 2005; Amendment Code 653-36 effective December 16, 2005; Amendment Code 653-37 effective August 23, 2005; Amendment Code 653-38 and 653-39 effective November 2, 2005;

	Job	Job Title	FROM Pay Scale Group & Type	TO Pay Scale Group & T	<u>ype</u>			
Additions								
653-1 (01868	IES Technology Manager 1		11	ST			
653-2	01869	IES Technology Manager 2		12	ST			
653-3	01870	IES Curriculum Developer		07	ST			
653-4	01871	IES Curriculum Developer Supervisor		09	ST			
653-5	01872	IES Accessibility Specialist		07	ST			
653-6	01873	IES Accessibility Specialist Supervisor		08	ST			
653-7)1874	IES Testing and Quality Assurance Specialist		09	ST			
653-8 0)1875	IES Testing and Quality Assurance Manager		11	ST			
653-9 0	1876	IES Integration Specialist		09	ST			
653-10 0	1877	IES Integration Supervisor		10	ST			
653-11 0	1878	IES Archive Administrator		09	ST			
653-12 0	1879	IES Database Administrator 1		09	ST			
653-13 0	1880	IES Database Administrator 2		10	ST			
653-14 0	1881	IES Database Manager		11	ST			

Amendment No. 653 December 27, 2005

Amend- ment Job Code Code Additions	Job Title	FROM Pay Scale Group & Type	TO Pay Scal Group &	
653-15 01882	IES Security Specialist		09	ST
653-16 01883	IES Security Specialist Supervisor		10	ST
653-17 01884	IES Network Administrator		09	ST
653-18 01885	IES Basis Administrator		09	ST
653-19 01886	IES Basis Administrator Supervisor		10	ST
653-20 01887	IES Applications Developer		09	ST
653-21 01888	IES Applications Developer Supervisor		10	ST
653-22 01890	IES Business Warehouse Specialist		08	ST
653-23 01891	IES Senior Business Warehouse Specialist		09	ST
653-24 01892	IES Business Warehouse Supervisor		10	ST
653-25 01893	IES Business Warehouse Manager		11	ST
653-26 01894	IES Business Operations Specialist		08	ST
653-27 01895	IES Senior Business Operations Specialist		09	ST
653-28 01896	IES Business Operations Supervisor		10	ST
653-29 01897	IES Business Operations Manager		11	ST
653-30 01898	Assistant Director for IES Business Operations		12	ST
653-31 01899	Director, Bureau of Integrated Enterprise System		13	ST

Amendment No. 653 December 27, 2005

Amend- ment Job Code Code .		FROM Pay Scale Group & Type		•	TO Pay Scale Group & Type					
Revisions in Job Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group										
653-32										
From: 47637	Records Coordinator Corrections	07	ST							
To: 47637	Records Administrator, Corrections			08	ST					
Revisions in Pay Scale Group										
653-33 30250	Licensed Practical Nurse	05	ST	06	ST					
653-34 30260	Licensed Practical Nurse Supervisor	06	ST	07	ST					
Revisions in Job Specification										
653-35 02322	Wine Information Specialist									
653-36 14730	Water Pollution Biologist 3									
653-37 71715	UCC Elevator Inspector Trainee									
Abolitions										
653-38 34610	Public Health Program Admin 1									
653-39 34620	Public Health Program Admin 2									